TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI14945

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/21/2023 National Bank DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name: COKeM International, Ltd.		
Street Address:	3880 4th Avenue East	
City:	Shakopee	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55379	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2744532		YOUR PROFIT IS OUR GAME	
Serial Number: 76424407		COKEM INTERNATIONAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128493686

Email: mnovak@mcguirewoods.com,cscheer@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Max T. Novak 77 West Wacker Dr Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2078391-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAY AMIN
SIGNATURE:	ANAY AMIN
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark and Copyright Release Agreement (COKem International)(80126317.1)(183214724.1)#page1.tif

source=Trademark and Copyright Release Agreement (COKem International)(80126317.1)(183214724.1)#page2.tif source=Trademark and Copyright Release Agreement (COKem International)(80126317.1)(183214724.1)#page3.tif source=Trademark and Copyright Release Agreement (COKem International)(80126317.1)(183214724.1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT RELEASE AGREEMENT

December 21, 2023

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Agreement"), dated as of September 29, 2020, by and between COKeM International, Ltd., a Minnesota corporation, as Grantor ("Grantor"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as agent for various other lenders (in such capacity, "Bank"), which Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 23, 2020, at Reel 7144 Frame 0100, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain (i) trademarks, including those specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith and (ii) copyrights, including those listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, discharge and terminate, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and the Copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, discharges and terminates, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and Copyrights.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

BN 79783288v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest in Copyrights and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Bank

Name: Jennifer Tang

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

No.	Liens/Status	Owner	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registered Date
1.	Registered	COKeM International, Ltd.	COKEM INTERNATIONAL	76424407/ 4435189	06/24/2002/ 06/24/2003
2.	Registered	COKeM International, Ltd.	YOUR PROFIT IS OUR GAME	76378353/ 2744532	03/04/2002/ 07/29/2003
3.	Unregistered	COKeM International, Ltd.	COKEM INTERNATIONAL LTD	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

No	Liens/Status	Owner	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing/ Registered Date
1.	Unregistered	COKeM International, Ltd.	GAMERCANDY	90/087,018	N/A, filed on July 31, 2020 - pending examination from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

BN 79783288v4

EXHIBIT B

COPYRIGHTS

No	Liens/Status	Owner	Copyright Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	Registered	COKem	Happy gaming gift box package	VA0001383803	11/20/2006
1.	registered	International, Ltd.	Triappy garming gift box package	V7 (0001000000	11/20/2000
2.	Registered	COKem	Happy gaming snowman	VA0001383804	11/20/2006
		International, Ltd.	package		
3.	Registered	COKem	Happy gaming Santa package	VA0001383805	11/20/2006
	_	International, Ltd.			

BN 79783288v4

RECORDED: 02/08/2024